
2019-2020 University of Vermont Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-18   Conf: 6-10   Home: 9-6   Away: 3-12   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Crymble, Hanna 30-30 1053 35.1 182-400 .455 21-67 .313 114-139 .820 60 179 239 8.0 69 2 57 80 49 31 499 16.6
05 Larkins, Josie 30-30 1099 36.6 149-370 .403 69-208 .332 28-36 .778 17 80 97 3.2 69 0 92 72 9 27 395 13.2
23 Utterback, Emma 30-30 1106 36.9 136-348 .391 13-50 .260 53-79 .671 39 95 134 4.5 95 5 97 95 6 27 338 11.3
24 Caverly, Rose 8-8 316 39.5 30-77 .390 11-28 .393 18-27 .667 11 43 54 6.8 18 0 37 25 3 6 89 11.1
33 Richason, Delaney 30-30 1009 33.6 86-200 .430 42-116 .362 10-16 .625 21 129 150 5.0 49 2 44 32 20 17 224 7.5
03 Wells, Sarah 29-21 886 30.6 52-169 .308 17-86 .198 22-35 .629 52 95 147 5.1 64 0 34 45 22 37 143 4.9
32 Handy, Carmen 3-0 31 10.3 4-10 .400 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 1 6 7 2.3 4 0 1 1 1 0 10 3.3
21 Whiteside, Carly 22-1 205 9.3 16-46 .348 3-16 .188 11-14 .786 11 21 32 1.5 12 0 6 12 4 2 46 2.1
13 McCauley, Jane 23-0 224 9.7 16-50 .320 14-42 .333 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.2 14 0 6 6 0 2 46 2.0
02 Crum, Nicole 2-0 10 5.0 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 1.5
25 Settelmeyer , Abby 18-0 136 7.6 7-18 .389 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 6 28 34 1.9 18 0 3 5 8 1 16 0.9
Total 30 6075 202.5 679-1689 .402 191-615 .311 260-352 .739 269 753 1022 34.1 412 9 377 398 123 150 1809 60.30
Opponents 6075 202.5 734-1830 .401 170-495 .343 273-381 .717 386 783 1169 39.0 410 4 364 352 76 179 1911 63.70

Team Statistics VERMONT OPP
SCORING 1809 1911
    Points Per Game 60.3 63.7
    Scoring Margin -3.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 679-1689 734-1830
    Field Goal Pct .402 .401
3 POINT FG-ATT 191-615 170-495
    3PT FG Pct .311 .343
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 260-352 273-381
    FT Pct .739 .717
    FT Made Per Game 8.7 9.1
REBOUNDS 1022 1169
    Rebounds Per Game 34.1 39.0
    Rebounds Margin -4.9 –
ASSISTS 377 364
    Assists Per Game 12.6 12.1
TURNOVERS 398 352
    Turnovers Per Game 13.3 11.7
    Turnovers Margin -1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 150 179
    Steals Per Game 5.0 6.0
BLOCKS 123 76
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 2.5
ATTENDANCE 9,624 13,128
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-642 15-875
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Vermont 450 418 442 480 2 12 1809
Opponents 444 456 505 480 2 16 1911

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/19 at Dartmouth L 55-72 684
11/08/19 at Loyola Chicago L 76-78 232
11/10/19 at Minnesota L 58-90 3456
11/17/19 BRYANT W 71-66 528
11/22/19 NAVY W 64-56 706
11/25/19 at Rhode Island L 74-77 453
11/29/19 MASSACHUSETTS L 49-83 502
12/01/19 SAINT FRANCIS (PA) L 69-73 468
12/04/19 NORWICH W 86-40 404
12/07/19 CANISIUS W 76-53 437
12/14/19 NJIT W 65-59 358
12/21/19 at LIU W 73-62 324
12/29/19 at Merrimack L 53-78 0

* 01/02/20 at Albany (NY) L 49-58 819
* 01/08/20 at Stony Brook L 49-67 508
* 01/11/20 UMBC W 60-58 501
* 01/15/20 BINGHAMTON W 65-62 459
* 01/18/20 at Hartford W 63-53 529
* 01/22/20 MAINE L 47-65 404
* 01/25/20 at UMass Lowell L 47-61 379
* 01/29/20 NEW HAMPSHIRE L 51-59 1930
* 02/01/20 ALBANY (NY) W 52-36 1075
* 02/05/20 at Maine L 59-70 1149
* 02/08/20 HARTFORD W 62-51 754
* 02/12/20 at New Hampshire W 44-42 1219
* 02/15/20 at Binghamton L 53-76 2066
* 02/19/20 STONY BROOK L 68-72 453
* 02/22/20 at UMBC L 47-54 0
* 02/29/20 UMASS LOWELL L 58-62 645

03/04/20 at Maine L 66-78 1310

* = Conference game



2019-2020 University of Vermont Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-10   Home: 4-4   Away: 2-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Crymble, Hanna 16-16 550 34.4 87-208 .418 12-39 .308 75-85 .882 33 99 132 8.3 32 2 27 39 22 19 261 16.3
05 Larkins, Josie 16-16 594 37.1 76-196 .388 31-104 .298 15-19 .789 13 51 64 4.0 38 0 35 43 6 17 198 12.4
23 Utterback, Emma 16-16 619 38.7 69-192 .359 1-16 .063 29-44 .659 18 44 62 3.9 52 3 68 66 2 14 168 10.5
33 Richason, Delaney 16-16 587 36.7 44-109 .404 25-72 .347 5-10 .500 11 80 91 5.7 26 1 27 21 10 9 118 7.4
03 Wells, Sarah 16-16 558 34.9 30-98 .306 9-50 .180 7-15 .467 30 67 97 6.1 37 0 20 34 16 22 76 4.8
13 McCauley, Jane 15-0 125 8.3 9-22 .409 8-20 .400 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.2 7 0 1 2 0 1 26 1.7
21 Whiteside, Carly 12-0 93 7.8 6-16 .375 1-7 .143 6-6 1.000 6 10 16 1.3 6 0 1 4 2 2 19 1.6
25 Settelmeyer , Abby 10-0 64 6.4 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 9 11 1.1 10 0 3 3 2 0 8 0.8
32 Handy, Carmen 2-0 10 5.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 325-850 .382 87-308 .282 137-179 .765 138 400 538 33.6 211 6 182 229 61 84 874 54.63
Opponents 3200 200.0 363-948 .383 78-249 .313 142-199 .714 207 404 611 38.2 207 2 181 189 35 93 946 59.13

Team Statistics VERMONT OPP
SCORING 874 946
    Points Per Game 54.6 59.1
    Scoring Margin -4.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 325-850 363-948
    Field Goal Pct .382 .383
3 POINT FG-ATT 87-308 78-249
    3PT FG Pct .282 .313
    3PT Made Per Game 5.4 4.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 137-179 142-199
    FT Pct .765 .714
    FT Made Per Game 8.6 8.9
REBOUNDS 538 611
    Rebounds Per Game 33.6 38.2
    Rebounds Margin -4.6 –
ASSISTS 182 181
    Assists Per Game 11.4 11.3
TURNOVERS 229 189
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 11.8
    Turnovers Margin -2.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.0
STEALS 84 93
    Steals Per Game 5.3 5.8
BLOCKS 61 35
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 2.2
ATTENDANCE 6,221 6,669
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-778 8-834
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Vermont 210 206 200 258 874
Opponents 228 218 256 244 946

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/20 at  Albany (NY) L 49-58 819
01/08/20 at  Stony Brook L 49-67 508
01/11/20 UMBC W 60-58 501
01/15/20 BINGHAMTON W 65-62 459
01/18/20 at  Hartford W 63-53 529
01/22/20 MAINE L 47-65 404
01/25/20 at  UMass Lowell L 47-61 379
01/29/20 NEW HAMPSHIRE L 51-59 1930
02/01/20 ALBANY (NY) W 52-36 1075
02/05/20 at  Maine L 59-70 1149
02/08/20 HARTFORD W 62-51 754
02/12/20 at  New Hampshire W 44-42 1219
02/15/20 at  Binghamton L 53-76 2066
02/19/20 STONY BROOK L 68-72 453
02/22/20 at  UMBC L 47-54 0
02/29/20 UMASS LOWELL L 58-62 645


